
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

200 m W45
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Angee Henry USA Albuqueque, USA 24-02-17WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 25.35
Maryvonne Icarre FRA Faubonne, FRA 11-01-09EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (4 25.44

Joanna BALCERZAK Warszawa Toruń 19-03-29POLISH RECORD MASTERS (45) 26.22

Heat 1/6 Start: 24-03-21   09:34:08

1 2595 Adina GHEORGHIU W45 26.826 Q    Romania

2 1421 Ludmila NEFJODOVA-VOLKOVA W45 28.453 Q    Latvia

3 839 Miriam REDLICH W45 28.785 q    Germany

4 2103 Marta MICHALAK W45 30.552  SB   Poland

1248 ROBERTIS Alessandra DE W45 DQ4     TR17.2.3Italy

Heat 2/6 Start: 24-03-21   09:38:52

1 3113 Liz AMOS W45 26.845 Q    United Kingdom

2 1299 Marta MANFRIN W45 28.124 Q SB   Italy

3 1220 Silke BRECKENFELDER W45 28.136 q    Italy

4 1228 Manuela CASADEI W45 30.093     Italy

5 515 Karen RINCE W45 33.002     France

Heat 3/6 Start: 24-03-21   09:43:29

1 3102 Kseniia YATSENKO W45 26.775 Q    Ukraine

2 718 Daniela KLICHE W45 27.816 Q    Germany

3 1192 Leanne WELLINGS W45 29.174 q    Ireland

4 46 Karin RABL W45 30.053  =SB   TR17.3.3 LAustria

5 1395 Liga GRIKE W45 30.222  SB   Latvia

Heat 4/6 Start: 24-03-21   09:47:21

1 3151 Karen BURLES W45 27.356 Q    United Kingdom

2 395 Fabienne BERET-MARTINEL W45 28.485 Q    France

3 3142 Lourdes BRADLEY W45 28.934 q    United Kingdom

4 510 Céline QUIVIGER W45 30.483     France

5 2603 Szekely MARINELA W45 31.002  SB   Romania

Heat 5/6 Start: 24-03-21   09:51:43

1 2923 Anna BJÖRKSTEDT W45 26.936 Q SB   Sweden

3 494 Karine MORIN W45 28.453 Q SB   France

4 2113 Alicja MIELCZAREK W45 28.495 q SB   Poland

5 1961 Donata KOSMENDA W45 31.354  SB   Poland

1375 Shino TAKAHATA W45 27.912     PKJapan

Heat 6/6 Start: 24-03-21   09:55:54

1 2073 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK W45 27.116 Q    Poland

2 100 Vyara PARVANOVA W45 27.475 Q    Bulgaria

3 1180 Mary SCANLON W45 28.934 q SB   Ireland

4 1236 Tiziana CINGOLANI W45 29.333  SB   Italy
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 3 Kseniia YATSENKO W45 Ukraine 26.771 Q    

2 Heat 1 Adina GHEORGHIU W45 Romania 26.821 Q    

3 Heat 2 Liz AMOS W45 United Kingdom 26.841 Q    

4 Heat 5 Anna BJÖRKSTEDT W45 Sweden 26.931 Q SB   

5 Heat 6 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK W45 Poland 27.111 Q    

6 Heat 4 Karen BURLES W45 United Kingdom 27.351 Q    

7 Heat 6 Vyara PARVANOVA W45 Bulgaria 27.472 Q    

8 Heat 3 Daniela KLICHE W45 Germany 27.812 Q    

Heat 5 Shino TAKAHATA W45 Japan 27.912     

9 Heat 2 Marta MANFRIN W45 Italy 28.122 Q SB   

10 Heat 2 Silke BRECKENFELDER W45 Italy 28.133 q    

11 Heat 1 Ludmila NEFJODOVA-VOLKOVA W45 Latvia 28.45(441)2 Q    

12 Heat 5 Karine MORIN W45 France 28.45(441)3 Q SB   

13 Heat 4 Fabienne BERET-MARTINEL W45 France 28.482 Q    

14 Heat 5 Alicja MIELCZAREK W45 Poland 28.494 q SB   

15 Heat 1 Miriam REDLICH W45 Germany 28.783 q    

16 Heat 6 Mary SCANLON W45 Ireland 28.93(921)3 q SB   

17 Heat 4 Lourdes BRADLEY W45 United Kingdom 28.93(928)3 q    

18 Heat 3 Leanne WELLINGS W45 Ireland 29.173 q    

19 Heat 6 Tiziana CINGOLANI W45 Italy 29.334  SB   

20 Heat 3 Karin RABL W45 Austria 30.054  =SB   TR17.3.3 L

21 Heat 2 Manuela CASADEI W45 Italy 30.094     

22 Heat 3 Liga GRIKE W45 Latvia 30.225  SB   

23 Heat 4 Céline QUIVIGER W45 France 30.484     

24 Heat 1 Marta MICHALAK W45 Poland 30.554  SB   

25 Heat 4 Szekely MARINELA W45 Romania 31.005  SB   

26 Heat 5 Donata KOSMENDA W45 Poland 31.355  SB   

27 Heat 2 Karen RINCE W45 France 33.005     

Heat 1 ROBERTIS Alessandra DE W45 Italy DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by performance

20 Heat 3 Karin RABL Austria 30.054  =SB   TR17.3.3 L

21 Heat 2 Manuela CASADEI Italy 30.094     

22 Heat 3 Liga GRIKE Latvia 30.225  SB   

23 Heat 4 Céline QUIVIGER France 30.484     

24 Heat 1 Marta MICHALAK Poland 30.554  SB   

25 Heat 4 Szekely MARINELA Romania 31.005  SB   

26 Heat 5 Donata KOSMENDA Poland 31.355  SB   

27 Heat 2 Karen RINCE France 33.005     

28 Heat 5 Shino TAKAHATA Japan 27.912     PK
Heat 1 ROBERTIS Alessandra DE Italy DQDQ     TR17.2.3
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